
Sill-Terhar Motors Contract
Planned Fleet Fund
LUTI Committee
Tuesday, February 21, 2023



Request
23-0123: Approves a purchase order with Sill-Terhar
Motors, Inc. for $1,271,651 for 31 Ford Interceptor SUVs 
for use by the Denver Police Department, citywide (PO-
00126362).

2



Planned Fleet Fund - 11804
• DOTI Administers fund 11804 for Department of Safety 

and DOTI Fleets
• Expansions and replacements are funded through a 

general fund transfer to fund 11804

• Sill-Terhar Motors Contract will provide for 31 
interceptor vehicles
– 4 vehicles – expansion
– 27 vehicles – replacement

• Planned Fleet Fund expenditures approved in the annual 
budget process

3


	Sill-Terhar Motors Contract�Planned Fleet Fund
	Request	
	Planned Fleet Fund - 11804

